
MINISTRY OF EUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN                                            
APPROVED BY: 

RECTOR ___________prof. G.H. Mammadova 

 

“ _____ “ ___________________ 20 

Code and name of speciality: 060321 – DESIGN 

Specialization: Design and technical esthetics 
 

 

 

    

ACADEMIC PLAN 
I. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE 

 

C
o

u
rc

es
 

September 

 

29 

IX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

X 

October 

 

27 

X 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

XI 

November December 

 

29 

XII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

I 

Yanua 

ry 

 

26 

I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

II 

Februa

ry 

 

23 

I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

III 

March 

 

30 

III 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

IV 

April 

 

27 

IV 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

V 

May June 

 

28 

VI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

VII 

July 

 

27 

VII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

VIII 

August 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

21 

 

26 

3 

 

9 

10 

 

16 

17 

 

23 

24 

 

30 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

5 

 

11 

12 

 

18 

19 

 

25 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

23 

 

29 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

20 

 

26 

4 

 

10 

11 

 

17 

18 

 

24 

25 

 

31 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

20 

 

26 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

23 

 

29 

I                 
• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= =                

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= = = = = = = = 

II = =                
• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= = O O O O X X X X II II II II II II II II D D D D = = = =  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teoretical tuition             
 

Examination session                    
 

Scientific and research 

practice 
                    

Scientific and 

pedagogical practice                                             

  

Preparation of  

  dissertations   

                                                                               

  

  

  

  

  

             

dissertations                                        

Research work                    
 

Holiday 
 

 

      

X О 
= 

II 

D  • • 

• • 

 



 

 

 

 

INFORMATION ON TUITION 

 

Academic 

year 
Teoretical tuition             

Examination 

session                    

Scientific and 

research practice 

Scientific and 

pedagogical 

practice                                              

Preparation of  

  dissertations   
Research work                    Holiday Total 

I 30 10 − − − − 6 46 

II 15 5 4 4 8 4 8 48 

Total: 45 15 4 4 8 4 14 94 

 

III. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE 

 

 

Subject code 

 
Subject name 

 Including  

F
ir

st
 o

f 
a
ll

 s
u

b
je

ct
s 

st
u

d
ie

d
 

C
re

d
it

s 

Academic year 

T
o
ta

l 
h

o
u

rs
 

T
o
ta

l 

L
ec

tu
re

s 
 

L
a
b

o
ra

to
ry

 

w
o
rk

s 
 

S
em

in
a
rs

 

R
ef

er
a
t 

F
re

e 
w

o
rk

 

I  II  

I 
se

m
e
st

er
 

II
 s

e
m

es
te

r
 

II
I 

se
m

es
te

r
 

IV
 s

em
e
st

er
 

  

MHF-B00 Humanitarian subjects section 420 105 60  45  315  14 3  4  

MHF-B01 Foreign language 180 45   45  135  6 3    

MHF-B02 Pedagogy of higer school 120 30 30    90  4   2  

MHF-B03 Pshychology of higer school 60 15 15    45  2   1  

MHF-B04 Optional subjects               

 
I Block: 1) Ethics; 

            2) Esthetics; 3) Labor law 
60 15 15    45 

 
2   1  



   MİF-B00 Speciality subjects section 
228

0 570 435 15 120  1710 
 

52 12    

MİF -B01 Modern problems of design science 120 30 30    90  4 2    

MİF -B02 
History and methodology of design science 

 
60 15 15    45 

 
2 1    

MİF -B03 Computer modeling 120 30 15 15   90  4 2    

MİF -B05 Speciality subjects section 126

0 
315 255  60  945  42 7 10 4  

MİF -B05 A Fields of modern design 240 60 60    180  8 4    

MİF -B05 B Theory of form creation  

 
240 60 30  30  180  8  4   

MİF -B05 C Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan  240 60 60    180  8   4  

MİF -B05 D 
Creative concepts and styles in architectural 

design 

 

180 45 45    135  6 3    

MİF -B04 E Experimental designing 360 90 60  30 1 270  12  6   

  MİF -B04  

Optional subjects: 

Specialization: Design and technical 

esthetics 

720 180 120  60  540 

 

24  4 8  

MİF - B04 A 

I Block: 1) Typology and classification of 

interior 

           2) Design of marketing 

communications 

240 60 60    180 

 

8  4   

 

II Block: 1) Organization of project 

activities in interior design 

             2) Ecological problems of industrial 

design 

240 60 30  30 1 180 

 

8   4  

 

III Block: 1) Ecological design of the 

interior 

               2) Semiotics 
 

240 60 30  30  180 

 

8   4  

Quantity of academic hours and credits 
270

0 
675 495 15 165 2 2025 

 
90 15 14 16  

                                                                                                                                                                                                         Exams:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

MET-B00 SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH WORKS 900       
 

30     

MET-B01 Scientific and pedagogical practice – 4 week 180       
 

6     

MET-B02 Scientific and research practice − 4 week 180        6     

 
Preparation and defense of master's thesis − 12 

week 
       

 
     

MET-B03 Scientific and research practice − 4 week 540       
 

18     

Total quantity of hours and credits for master’s 

specialization preparation 
3600       

 
120     

  

 

 

Vice-rector for educational affairs 

 of Azerbaijan Architecture and 

 Construction University           

 

_______________dos.A.F.Gasimov                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

   

 

         Director of Master Center            

    _____________R.Y.Samadov                                                      

 

 

Approved at the meeting of  

Scientific Council of Azerbaijan 

 Architecture and Construction University 

dated  “___”  ____________  20___    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

MINISTRY OF EUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN 
APPROVED BY: 

RECTOR ___________prof. G.H. Mammadova 

 

“ _____ “ ___________________ 20 

Code and name of speciality: 060321 – DESIGN 

Specialization: VISUAL DESIGN AND MEDIA 
 

ACADEMIC PLAN 

I. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE 

 

K
 u

 r
 s

 l
 a

 r
 

September 

 

29 

IX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

X 

October 

 

27 

X 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

XI 

November December 

 

29 

XII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

I 

Yanua 

ry 

 

26 

I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

II 

Februa

ry 

 

23 

I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

III 

March 

 

30 

III 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

IV 

April 

 

27 

IV 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

V 

May June 

 

28 

VI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

VII 

July 

 

27 

VII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

VIII 

August 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

21 

 

26 

3 

 

9 

10 

 

16 

17 

 

23 

24 

 

30 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

5 

 

11 

12 

 

18 

19 

 

25 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

23 

 

29 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

20 

 

26 

4 

 

10 

11 

 

17 

18 

 

24 

25 

 

31 

1 

 

7 

8 

 

14 

15 

 

21 

22 

 

28 

6 

 

12 

13 

 

19 

20 

 

26 

2 

 

8 

9 

 

15 

16 

 

22 

23 

 

29 

I                 
• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= =                

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= = = = = = = = 

II = =                
• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 

• • 
= = O O O O X X X X II II II II II II II II D D D D = = = =  

 

 Conditional symbols:                                                                                              

 

 

 

INFORMATION ON TUITION 

 

  

 

Teoretical tuition             
 

Examination session                    
 

Scientific and 

research practice 
                    

Scientific and 

pedagogical practice                                             

  

Preparation of  

  dissertations                                                                      

  

  

  

  

             

dissertations                                        

Research work                    
 

Holiday 
 

X О 
= 

II 

D  • • 

• • 

 



 

Academic 

year 
Teoretical tuition             

Examination 

session                    

Scientific and 

research practice 

Scientific and 

pedagogical 

practice                                              

Preparation of  

  dissertations   
Research work                    Holiday Total 

I 30 10 − − − − 6 46 

II 15 5 4 4 8 4 8 48 

Total: 45 15 4 4 8 4 14 94 

 

III. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE 

Subject code 

 
Subject name 

 Including  

F
ir

st
 o

f 
a
ll

 s
u

b
je

ct
s 

st
u

d
ie

d
 

C
re

d
it

s 

Academic year 

T
o
ta

l 
h

o
u

rs
 

T
o
ta

l 

L
ec

tu
re

s 
 

L
a
b

o
ra

to
ry

 

w
o
rk

s 
 

S
em

in
a
rs

 

R
ef

er
a
t 

F
re

e 
w

o
rk

 

I  II  

I 
se

m
e
st

er
 

II
 s

e
m

es
te

r
 

II
I 

se
m

es
te

r
 

IV
 s

em
e
st

er
 

  

MHF-B00 Humanitarian subjects section 420 105 60  45  315  14 3  4  

MHF-B01 Foreign language 180 45   45  135  6 3    

MHF-B02 Pedagogy of higer school 120 30 30    90  4   2  

MHF-B03 Pshychology of higer school 60 15 15    45  2   1  

MHF-B04 Optional subjects               

 
I Block: 1) Ethics; 

            2) Esthetics; 3) Labor law 
60 15 15    45 

 
2   1  

   MİF-B00 Speciality subjects section 2280 570 435 15 120  1710 
 

52 12    

MİF -B01 Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan 1 120 30 30    90 
 

4 2    

MİF -B02 History of visual culture 120 30 15 15   90  4 2    



MİF -B03 Visual Communications 60 15  15   45 
 

2 1    

MİF -B05 Speciality subjects section 1260 315 255  60  945  42 7 10 4  

MİF -B05 A Multimedia and web design 240 60 60    180  8 4    

MİF -B05 B Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan 2 240 60 30  30  180  8  4   

MİF -B05 C Advertising design 180 45 45    135  6 3    

MİF -B05 D 2D and 3D modeling 360 90 60  30 1 270  12  6   

MİF -B05 E Technology of printing 240 60 60    180  8   4  

  MİF -B00 F  

Optional subjects: 

Specialization: Visual design and 

media 

720 180 120  60  540 

 

24  4 8  

MİF - B01 F 

I Block:  1) Computer animation 

techniques 

           2) Design of marketing 

communications 

240 60 60    180 

 

8  4   

MİF - B02 F 
II Block:  1) Audio video editing 

               2) Photo and videographic 
240 60 30  30 1 180 

 

8   4  

MİF - B03 F 

III Block: 1) Technology of computer 

games creation 

                2) Organization of project 

activities in graphic design 

240 60 30  30  180 

 

8   4  

Quantity of academic hours and credits 2700 675 495 15 165 2 2025 
 

90 15 14 16  

                                                                                                                                                                                                      Exams:                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

MET-B00 
SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH 

WORKS 
900       

 
30     

MET-B01 
Scientific and pedagogical practice – 4 

week 
180       

 
6     



MET-B02 Scientific and research practice − 4 week 180        6     

MET-B03 
Preparation and defense of master's thesis − 

12 week 
540       

 
18     

Total quantity of hours and credits for master’s 

specialization preparation 
3600       

 
120     

  

Vice-rector for educational affairs 

 of Azerbaijan Architecture and 

 Construction University           

 

_______________dos.A.F.Gasimov                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

   Director of Master Center            

    _____________R.Y.Samadov                                                      
Approved at the meeting of  

Scientific Council of Azerbaijan 

 Architecture and Construction University 

dated  “___”  ____________  20___     
 

 

 


