MINISTRY OF EUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

APPI REC	ROVED BY: TOR	prof. G.H. Mammadov
"		20

Code and name of speciality: 060321 – DESIGN Specialization: Design and technical esthetics

ACADEMIC PLAN

I. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE

s	Se	eptei	mber	•	29 IX	Oc	ctob	er	27 X	N	ove	mbe	er	D	ecei	mbe		29 XII	Yaı r		20 I	6]	Febr ry		23 I	1	M	arcl	n	30 III		Apri	l	27 IV		Ma	ay			Ju	ine		28 VI		July		27 VII		Au	igust	
Cources	1	8	15	22	=	6	13	21		3	10	17	24	1	8	15	22		5 1	2 1	9	2	9	10	6	2	9	16	23		6	13	20		4	11	18	25	1	8	15	22		6	13	20		2	9	16	23
	7	14	21	28	5 X	12	19	26	2 XI	9	16	23	30	7	14	21	28	4 I	11 1	8 2	5 1 II	8	15	2	2 1 III	8	15	22	29	5 IV	12	19	26	3 V	10	17	24	31	7	14	21	28	5 VII	12	19	26	1 VIII	8	15	22	29
I																			•			=	: =																				• •	=	=	=	=	=	=	=	=
II	=	=																	•			=	: =	C	0	O	o	X	X	X	X	II	II	II	II	II	II	II	II	D	D	D	D	=	=	=	=				

Teoretical tuition						
	••	О	X	п	D	=

INFORMATION ON TUITION

Academic year	Teoretical tuition	Examination session	Scientific and research practice	Scientific and pedagogical practice	Preparation of dissertations	Research work	Holiday	Total
I	30	10	_	-	_	_	6	46
II	15	5	4	4	8	4	8	48
Total:	45	15	4	4	8	4	14	94

III. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE

				In	cluding				ects		A	cadem	iic year	
									subjects ied		I		II	[
Subject code	Subject name	Total hours	Total	Lectures	Laboratory works	Seminars	Referat	Free work	First of all sustudied	Credits	I semester	II semester	III semester	IV semester
						-								
MHF-B00	Humanitarian subjects section	420	105	60		45		315		14	3		4	
MHF-B01	Foreign language	180	45			45		135		6	3			
MHF-B02	Pedagogy of higer school	120	30	30				90		4			2	
MHF-B03	Pshychology of higer school	60	15	15				45		2			1	
MHF-B04	Optional subjects													
	I Block: 1) Ethics; 2) Esthetics; 3) Labor law	60	15	15				45		2			1	

MİF-B00	Speciality subjects section	228 0	570	435	15	120		1710		52	12			
MİF -B01	Modern problems of design science	120	30	30				90		4	2			
MİF -B02	History and methodology of design science	60	15	15				45		2	1			
MİF -B03	Computer modeling	120	30	15	15			90		4	2			
MİF -B05	Speciality subjects section	126	315	255		60		945		42	7	10	4	
MİF -B05 A	Fields of modern design	240	60	60				180		8	4			
MİF -B05 B	Theory of form creation	240	60	30		30		180		8		4		
MİF -B05 C	Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan	240	60	60				180		8			4	
MİF -B05 D	Creative concepts and styles in architectural design	180	45	45				135		6	3			
MİF -B04 E	Experimental designing	360	90	60		30	1	270		12		6		
MİF -B04	Optional subjects: Specialization: Design and technical esthetics	720	180	120		60		540		24		4	8	
MİF - B04 A	I Block: 1) Typology and classification of interior 2) Design of marketing communications	240	60	60				180		8		4		
	II Block: 1) Organization of project activities in interior design 2) Ecological problems of industrial design	240	60	30		30	1	180		8			4	
	III Block: 1) Ecological design of the interior 2) Semiotics	240	60	30		30		180		8			4	
Quant	ity of academic hours and credits	270 0	675	495	15	165	2	2025		90	15	14	16	
									Ex	ams:	6	3	6	

MET-B00	SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH WORKS	900				30		
MET-B01	Scientific and pedagogical practice – 4 week	180				6		
MET-B02	Scientific and research practice – 4 week	180				6		
	Preparation and defense of master's thesis – 12 week							
MET-B03	Scientific and research practice – 4 week	540				18		
Total qu	nantity of hours and credits for master's specialization preparation	3600				120		

Vice-rector for educational affairs	Director of Master Center	Approved at the meeting of
of Azerbaijan Architecture and	R.Y.Samadov	Scientific Council of Azerbaijan
Construction University		Architecture and Construction University
·		dated " " 20
dos.A.F.Gasimov		<u> </u>

MINISTRY OF EUCATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

APPROVEL	OBY:
RECTOR _	prof. G.H. Mammadov
	20

Code and name of speciality: 060321 – DESIGN Specialization: VISUAL DESIGN AND MEDIA

ACADEMIC PLAN I. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE

a r	Se	eptei	mber	•	29 IX	Oc	ctob	er	27 X	N	ove	mbe	er	D	ecei	mbe		29 XII	Ya	nua 'y	a 2	26 I	Feb r	rua 'y	a 2	3	N	Mar	ch		30 III	Aj	pril	2 Г]	May			J	une		28 VI		July		27 VII		Αι	ıgus	it .
Kursla	1	8	15	22		6	13	21		3	10	17	24	1	8	15	22		5 1	12	19		2	9 :	16	2	2	9 1	16	23		6	13 20	0	4	1 1	1 18	25	5 1	8	15	22		6	13	20		2	9	16	23
	7	14	21	28	5 X	12	19	26	2 XI	9	16	23	30	7	14	21	28	4 I	11 1	18	25	1 II	8 1	15	22 1 II	1 8 II	8 1	15 2	22	29	5 IV	12	19 20	6	3 1	0 1	7 24	31	1 7	14	21	28	5 VII	12	19	26	1 VIII	8	15	22	29
I																			•• •				= =	=																			• •	=	=	=	=	=	=	=	=
II	=	=																	• • •			- 1 :	= =	= (0) (Э (0	X	X	X	X 1	II II	I	I	I	I II	I		D	D	D	D	=	=	=	=				

Conditional symbols:

Teoretical tuition	Examination session	Scientific and	Scientific and	Preparation of dissertations	Research work	Holiday
	••	research practice	pedagogical practice	uissertations		
	••	0	X			=
				"		
		1	NEORMATION ON THITION	v []		

Academic year	Teoretical tuition	Examination session	Scientific and research practice	Scientific and pedagogical practice	Preparation of dissertations	Research work	Holiday	Total
I	30	10	_	-	_	_	6	46
II	15	5	4	4	8	4	8	48
Total:	45	15	4	4	8	4	14	94

III. EDUCATION PROCESS SCHEDULE

			Including						ects		Academic year			
Subject code	Subject name	Total hours						 subje ed		I		II		
			Total	Lectures	Laboratory works	Seminars	Referat	Free work	First of all subjects studied	Credits	I semester	II semester	III semester	IV semester
MHF-B00	Humanitarian subjects section	420	105	60		45		315		14	3		4	
MHF-B01	Foreign language	180	45			45		135		6	3			
MHF-B02	Pedagogy of higer school	120	30	30				90		4			2	
MHF-B03	Pshychology of higer school	60	15	15				45		2			1	
MHF-B04	Optional subjects													
	I Block: 1) Ethics; 2) Esthetics; 3) Labor law	60	15	15				45		2			1	
MİF-B00	Speciality subjects section	2280	570	435	15	120		1710		52	12			
MİF -B01	Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan 1	120	30	30				90		4	2			
MİF -B02	History of visual culture	120	30	15	15			90		4	2			

MİF -B03	Visual Communications	60	15		15			45		2	1			
MİF -B05	Speciality subjects section	1260	315	255		60		945		42	7	10	4	
MİF -B05 A	Multimedia and web design	240	60	60				180		8	4			
MİF -B05 B	Theory of visual culture of Azerbaijan 2	240	60	30		30		180		8		4		
MİF -B05 C	Advertising design	180	45	45				135		6	3			
MİF -B05 D	2D and 3D modeling	360	90	60		30	1	270		12		6		
MİF -B05 E	Technology of printing	240	60	60				180		8			4	
MİF -B00 F	Optional subjects: Specialization: Visual design and media	720	180	120		60		540		24		4	8	
MİF - B01 F	I Block: 1) Computer animation techniques 2) Design of marketing communications	240	60	60				180		8		4		
MİF - B02 F	II Block: 1) Audio video editing 2) Photo and videographic	240	60	30		30	1	180		8			4	
MİF - B03 F	III Block: 1) Technology of computer games creation 2) Organization of project activities in graphic design	240	60	30		30		180		8			4	
Quanti	ty of academic hours and credits	2700	675	495	15	165	2	2025		90	15	14	16	
									Exa	ms:	6	3	6	
	SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH WORKS	900								30				
	Scientific and pedagogical practice – 4 week	180								6				

MET-B02	Scientific and research practice – 4 week	180				6		
MET-B03	Preparation and defense of master's thesis – 12 week	540				18		
Total quantity of hours and credits for master's specialization preparation		3600				120		

Vice-rector for educational affairs of Azerbaijan Architecture and Construction University	Director of Master CenterR.Y.Samadov	Approved at the meeting of Scientific Council of Azerbaijan Architecture and Construction University
		dated "" 20
dos.A.F.Gasimov		